
 
 

2023-24 MINNESOTA WILD TRAINING CAMP SCHEDULE 
Thursday, Sept. 21   9 a.m.   Group A practice at TRIA Rink 

            11 a.m.    Group B practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

          1 p.m.   Group C practice at TRIA Rink  

Friday, Sept. 22    9 a.m.   Group B practice at TRIA Rink 

            11 a.m.    Group C practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

          1 p.m.   Group A practice at TRIA Rink  

Saturday, Sept. 23   9 a.m.   Group C practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

            11 a.m.    Group A practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

          1 p.m.   Group B practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC  

Sunday, Sept. 24    9 a.m.   Group A practice at TRIA Rink  

            11 a.m.   Group B practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

          2 p.m.    MINNESOTA at COLORADO at Ball Arena 

Monday, Sept. 25    10 a.m.   Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

Tuesday, Sept. 26    9:30 a.m.  Non-game group practice at TRIA Rink 

            11 a.m.   Game group practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

            7 p.m.   MINNESOTA AT DALLAS at American Airlines Center 

Wednesday, Sept. 27   Day Off 

Thursday, Sept. 28   8:30 a.m.  Non-game group practice at Xcel Energy Center 

            10 a.m.   Game group practice at Xcel Energy Center 

          7 p.m.   MINNESOTA vs. COLORADO at Xcel Energy Center 

Friday, Sept. 29    9:15 a.m.  Group A practice at TRIA Rink 

            12:15 p.m.  Group B practice at TRIA Rink  

Saturday, Sept. 30   9:30 a.m.  Practice at Xcel Energy Center 

          6 p.m.   MINNESOTA vs. CHICAGO at Xcel Energy Center 

Sunday, Oct. 1     11 a.m.   Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

Monday, Oct. 2    Day Off 

Tuesday, Oct. 3    11:30 a.m.  Practice at AMSOIL Arena in Duluth - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

Wednesday, Oct. 4   11 a.m.   Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

Thursday, Oct. 5    11 a.m.   Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

          7:30 p.m.  MINNESOTA at CHICAGO at United Center 

Friday, Oct. 6     11 a.m.   Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

Saturday, Oct. 7    5 p.m.   MINNESOTA vs. CHICAGO at Xcel Energy Center 

Sunday, Oct. 8     11 a.m.   Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO PUBLIC 

2:30 p.m. Strike It Wild Bowling Event at Treasure Island Resort & 

Casino’s Island Xtreme Bowl 

Monday, Oct. 9    Day Off 

Tuesday, Oct. 10    10:30 a.m.  Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 

Wednesday, Oct. 11   10:30 a.m.  Practice at TRIA Rink - OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

*Practice times and media availability are subject to change. Player media availability will occur following their practice 

session (Group A players will be available after Group A practice). Head Coach Dean Evason will be available following the 

final practice session each day. Please contact Wild PR to confirm practice times.  


